# OP \$40.00 1050998

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM413199

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
KAMAN CORPORATION		01/20/2017	Corporation:

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	KAMAN INDUSTRIAL TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION	
Street Address:	One Vision Way	
City:	Bloomfield	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06002	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CONNECTICUT	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1050998	KAMAN

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 860-527-04

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: John C. Linderman

Email: brandon@ip-lawyers.com

Correspondent Name: McCormick, Paulding & Huber, LLP
Address Line 1: 185 Asylum Street, CityPlace II
Address Line 4: Hartford, CONNECTICUT 06103

NAME OF SUBMITTER: John C. Linderman	
SIGNATURE: /John C. Linderman/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/23/2017

### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=0027B-0509 Trademark Assignment signed by Steven J Smidler President KIT#page1.tif source=0027B-0509 Trademark Assignment signed by Steven J Smidler President KIT#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005969 FRAME: 0715

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, KAMAN CORPORATION, Assignor, a Connecticut Corporation, with a principal place of business at 1332 Blue Hills Avenue, Bloomfield, Connecticut 06002, United States, is the owner of the following Trademark and Trademark Registration thereof:

Trademark: KAMAN

U.S. Trademark Registration No.: 1,050,998

WHEREAS, KAMAN INDUSTRIAL TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION, Assignee, a Connecticut Corporation, with a principal place of business at One Vision Way, Bloomfield, Connecticut 06002, is desirous of acquiring said Trademark and Registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR and other good and valuable consideration to it in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignees, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest to and in the aforesaid Trademark and Registration thereof, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the mark is used and the right to sue and collect damages for infringements of the Trademark past and present.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, KAMAN CORPORATION has caused its duly authorized officer to execute this Assignment in its name as of the 20<sup>th</sup> day of 30000 pm., 2017.

KAMAN CORPORATION

Name:

Steven J. Smidler

Title:

President, Kuman Industrial Technologies Corporation

TRADEMARK REEL: 005969 FRAME: 0716

State of Connecticut	)	
	) ss:	Town of Bloomfield, January 20, 2017
County of Hartford	)	

On this the <u>20<sup>th</sup></u> day of <u>January</u>, <u>2017</u>, before me, <u>Crystal G. Kyllo</u>, the undersigned officer, personally appeared <u>Steven J. Smidler</u>, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to within the instrument and acknowledged that he executed the same for the purposes therein contained.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand.

SEAL

Crysta G. Kyllo

**Notary Public** 

My Commission Expires: October 31, 2018

TRADEMARK REEL: 005969 FRAME: 0717